OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD DIVISION BEHROR

NO. :- EE/PWD/Bldg safety/D- 67

DATE :- 12/04/24

D.A.V. Public School Narnaul Road, Behror, Teh-Behror District : Kotputli-Behror

> Sub. :- Regarding Safety Certificate D.A.V. Public School Narnaul Road, Behror Teh-Behror ,District- Kotputli-Behror

Ref. :- 1. Your office letter No 4048 Date 12.04.2024

2. Ref.of depositing fee CR No. 58 dt. 12.04.2024 Rs. 6000/-

Sir,

It is to inform that above building has been inspected by Assistant Engineer PWD Sub. Behror on dated 12.04.2024 on the basis of formal recommended by you & Letter with affidavit furnished by Owner. It is to certify that this Building (Ground Floor & First Floor) Excluding Natural Calamities is safe for School activities.

This certificate is valid upto 2027-28 (i.e. 11.04.2027) subject to regular upkeep and satisfactory annual maintenance by School owner.

Note:-

I. This certificate will stand void automatically. If the building is used for any other purpose other than the School activities at any time during the year.

II. This certificate is not applicable for Tin Shed.

(Hotilal Yadav) Executive Engineer PWD Dn. Behror DATE :-

NO.:- EE/PWD/Bldg safety/D-Copy submitted for information and n/a-:1. Assistant Engineer PWD Sub Dn Behror

2. Block Education Officer, Behror

(Hotilal Yadav) Executive Engineer PWD Øn. Behror